# **ENI AWARD 2024**

# Recognition at Innovation Eni

# OFFICIAL ANNOUNCEMENT

From 2008 Eni has been offering the Eni Award, aimed to promote and award research and technological innovation in the fields of energy and the environment.

### 1) Aims

The **Recognition at Innovation Eni** represents one of the six sections of the Eni Award, composed by the *Energy Frontiers, Advanced Environmental Solutions, Energy Transition, Young Researcher of the Year* and the *Debut in Research: Young Talents from Africa* Prizes.

The purpose of the *Recognition at Innovation Eni* is to promote and to award innovative and applied research on energy and environment, developed at Eni.

### 2) Object of the Recognition at Innovation Eni

Every year, three recognitions are awarded to Eni employees:

- for the best ideas in terms of potential impact of the deriving innovation certified by experimental proofs and protected by patent rights, which has been submitted within the three years prior to the deadline for the presentation of the Candidatures, as stated by the current Official Announcement;
- for the best innovative technological solutions, provided by Eni's research, whose application in the field or in a model scale occurred in the three years prior to the time limit of the presentation of the Candidatures provided for the yearly Official Announcement.

#### 3) The Prize

The Prize, consisting in a personalized plaque, will be awarded to the winning researches proclaimed by the Organizing Committee within July 2024. The plaque will be awarded during the Eni Award Prize-Giving Ceremony, to be held during the second semester of the year following the publication of the current Official Announcements.

#### 4) Procedure and deadline for the submission of candidatures

Applications for the *Recognition at Innovation Eni* have to be submitted by the supervisor in charge of the related technological area, within the deadline stated by the Official Announcement, to be published by July of each year.

The forms for the candidatures' submission are available online at the address <a href="https://www.eni.com/en-IT/innovation-technologies/eni-award.html">https://www.eni.com/en-IT/innovation-technologies/eni-award.html</a>.

Once filled, the forms - accompanied by no more than two sheets (10.000 characters, spaces included), compulsorily in English, in which the submitted technological solution will be described in order to allow the evaluation by the Eni Innovation Committee — have to be sent by email to eniaward.innovation@eni.com

The deadline for the presentation of the Candidatures falls on **November 24, 2023**.

The information presented by the candidatures' submission documents may be used and spread by the Organizing Committee, as stated by Article 13 of the Eni Award Regulations.

### 5) Selection of the Candidatures

The Innovation Committee is composed by a maximum of 5 Members chosen by the Organizing Committee among the Members of the Scientific Commission.

The Innovation Committee will examine and select the works of the admitted Candidates, presenting the winners of the *Recognition at Innovation Eni* to the Eni Award Organizing Committee by May 2024.

## 6) Regulations

The Eni Award and this Official Announcement are submitted to the Eni Award Regulations, approved by the Organizing Committee and available online at the address <a href="https://www.eni.com/en-IT/innovation-technologies/eni-award.html">https://www.eni.com/en-IT/innovation-technologies/eni-award.html</a>.

Rome, 28 July 2023